Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Refugee Relief and Repatriation Commissioner

Cox's Bazar www.rrrc.gov.bd

No: 51.04.2200.009.16.16.24-1918

Date: 15 May 2024

Sub: Permission to enter FDMN camps in Cox's Bazar to conduct a research work.

Ref: Your application dated 05 May, 2024.

In response to the above mentioned letter, this office is pleased to grant you permission to enter FDMN Camp-09 & 24 in Cox's Bazar till 31 May, 2026 to conduct a research work titled "Pulmonary Rehabilitation in Bangladesh, Bhutan and Pakistan" under the following terms and conditions:

- 1. You are requested to inform and coordinate with the concerned CiCs (Camp in-Charges) before commencing the activities;
- 2. You must follow the applicable Govt. Policy, Rules and Laws;
- 3. You are not allowed to enter the camps during the government holidays;
- 4. You must leave the camps before 3.30 pm;
- 5. You must not publish any report before sharing the research findings with this office;

Abu Saleh Mohammad Obaidullah

(Deputy Secretary)

Additional Refugee Relief and Repatriation Commissioner

Cox's Bazar

Dr. Farzana Khan PhD MA, MPH, MBBS, CEO Fasiuddin Khan Research Foundation (FKRF) Dhaka, Bangladesh

Copy for Information and necessary action:

- 01. Camp-in-Charge; Camp-09 & 24, Cox's Bazar
- 02. PS to RRRC (For kind information of RRRC)
- 03. Assistant Programmer (For publishing in website)
- 04. Office Copy